Corporate entities would be eligible for credit for donations to a public postsecondary educational 
institution or school district to fund a workforce education program. The credit is for seventy-five percent 
(75%) of the donation, up to a maximum amount of seven hundred fifty thousand dollars ($750,000) per 
taxpayer. The taxpayer applies to the New Mexico Economic Develop Department (NMEDD) for 
eligibility for the credit. NMEDD shall approve no more than five million dollars ($5,000,000) per 
calendar year of aggregate tax credits. If approved, the NMEDD provides a certificate of eligibility.

[...]

the net fiscal effect of the increased tax revenue relative to the cost of the tax credits, though the overall 
net impact could be positive.

SIGNIFICANT ISSUES

The option to sell, exchange, or transfer certificates of eligibility would expand the number of companies 
able to benefit from the program. For example, a company with less than seven hundred fifty thousand 
dollars ($750,000) in tax liability that wishes to support workforce training programs could still make a 
donation and then sell the certificate to another company that could fully utilize the tax credit.

These donations could increase the number of workforce training programs available;